
ST JOHN’S CHURCH, RANMOOR 

July Calendar 

Wednesday 2nd July 
11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 

12.30pm Wednesday Lunch Club  
5.30pm Choral Evensong 

Thursday 3rd July  
7pm Scissors Paper Stone – Meet the residents of Ranmoor Market.  (Starts at the Bullshead) 

Ticketsource www.ticketsource.co.uk/st-johns-church 

Saturday 5th July 
1pm Marriage of Olivia Dunn and Tom Moore 

1pm Scissors Paper Stone – Meet the residents of Ranmoor Market.  (Starts at the Bullshead) 
Ticketsource www.ticketsource.co.uk/st-johns-church 

Sunday 6th  July  – 3rd Sunday after Trinity 
10.30am All Age Parish Communion Service 

12.30pm Summer Fair 
4.30pm Choral Evensong (Note earlier time) 

 
Wednesday 9th July 

11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 
10-12.30pm Foodbank Collection from the Church Drive 

12.30pm Wednesday Lunch Club  
5.30pm Evening Prayer 

 
Thursday 10th July 

10-11.30am Toddler and Baby Group  
 

Saturday 12th July 
5.30pm Scissors Paper Stones – The Mansions of Ranmoor   

Buy via ticketsource www.ticketsource.co.uk/st-johns-church 

Sunday 13th July 4th Sunday after Trinity 
10.30am Parish Communion 

2-5pm Board Games Cafe 
4pm  Song Recital  

Peter Taylor (baritone), Yang Guo (piano) & 
Annie Rieden (soprano), Philip Collin (piano) 

6.30pm Choral Evensong  
Wednesday 16th July 

11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 
 12.30pm Lunch Club  

5.30pm Evening Prayer 
Thursday 17th July 

10am Toddler and Baby Group 

Friday 18th July 
 2pm Marriage of Hannah Freeman and Joshua David Thompson 

 

http://www.ticketsource.co.uk/st-johns-church
http://www.ticketsource.co.uk/st-johns-church
http://www.ticketsource.co.uk/st-johns-church


Sunday 20th July – 5th Sunday after Trinity 
10.30am Parish Communion 

6.30pm Sung Evensong 
 

Monday 21st July  
7.30pm PCC meeting in the annexe 

Wednesday 23rd July 
11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 

10-12.30pm Foodbank Collection from the Church Drive 
12.30pm Wednesday lunch Club 

5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Saturday 26th July 
12noon Marriage of Oliver Charles Court and Sian Rachel Woods 

Sunday 27th July 6th Sunday after Trinity 
10.30am Parish Communion 

12.30pm Sunday Social 
6.30pm Sung Evensong 

Monday 28th July  
7.30pm Sanctuary in the side chapel 

Wednesday 30th July 
11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 

12.30pm Wednesday Lunch Club  
5.30pm Evening Prayer 

August Calendar  

 
Sunday 3rd August - 7th Sunday after Trinity 

10.30am All Age Communion 
12.30pm Baptism of Emily Burrill 

6.30pm Sung Evensong 
Monday 4th August 

2pm  Marriage Blessing of Tirzahriaz Riaz and Dean Morel 

Wednesday 6th August 
11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 

10-12.30pm Foodbank Collection from the Church Drive 
5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Friday 8th August 
1pm Marriage of Dan Wozencroft and Rosie Mooy 

Sunday 10th August - 8th Sunday after Trinity 
10.30am Parish Communion 

6.30pm Sung Evensong 
Wednesday 13th August 

11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 
5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Sunday 17th August – 9th Sunday after Trinity 
10.30am Parish Communion 

6.30pm Sung Evensong 



Wednesday 20th August 
11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 

10-12.30pm Foodbank Collection from the Church Drive 
5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Sunday 24th August – 10th Sunday after Trinity 
10.30am Parish Communion 

(No Sunday Social) 
6.30pm Sung Evensong 
Wednesday 27th August 

11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 
5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Saturday 30th August 
3.30pm Marriage of Chidubem Ifechidere Mogbolu & Bill Joseph Kenny Twyman  

Sunday 31st August – 11th Sunday after Trinity 
10.30am Matins  

6.30pm Parish Communion 
Other services during the week: 

Holy Communion: Every Wednesday at 11.30am in the Parish Centre 
Choral Evensong: Evensong Wednesdays at 5.30 pm  

(Choral Evensong every other week in term time,  see Music List for details) 
Morning Prayer: Monday to Friday 9am in Church and on ZOOM Footsteps: A Sunday school children’s group that meets 

during the Sunday morning service. Children are welcome at all of our services. Lunch Club: meets every Wednesday in the 
Parish Centre.  All Welcome – please book with the Parish Office  Sunday Social:  Meets straight after the morning service on 
the 4th Sunday.    Please book with the Parish Office.  Toddler Group: meets every Thursday in the Parish Centre during term 

time.  10-11.30am  Our Sunday Services are always in Church and on YouTube 
www.stjohnsranmoor.org.uk 0114 230 1199 administrator@stjohnsranmoor.org.uk  
The Parish Office is open Mondays, Tuesdays, and Wednesdays 9.30am-2.30pm 

http://www.stjohnsranmoor.org.uk/
mailto:administrator@stjohnsranmoor.org.uk

